L22000207264

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	<u> </u>
(Au	:u1e33)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
	_	
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Octanica dopies		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
Special instructions to	Filling Officer.	
		1
		i
	•	

Office Use Only



700376782277

05/16/22--01009--013 **125.00

ALLAHASSEE, FLORY

RECEIVED

2022 MAY 16 AM 8: 59

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

dependence Movin	ng and Storage LLC	
		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
		Art. of Amend. File
		RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawal
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
		Officer Search
		Fictitious Search
gnature		Fictitious Owner Search
		Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
equested by: SETH	05/16/22	UCC 1 or 3 File
ame	Date Time	- UCC 11 Search
		UCC 11 Retrieval
'alk-In	Will Pick Up	Courier

COVER LETTER

	iling Section n of Corporations		
In	dependence Moving and Storage.	LLC	
	Name of Li	mited Liability Company	
The enclosed Ar	ticles of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing	
	correspondence concerning this m	-	
	acl Fraunfelter	to the tone wing.	
		Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
1950	0 Wheelbarrow Bend		
		Address	
Loxa	hatchee, FL. 33470		
dmrm	Ovingbrokers@gmail.com	City/State and Zip Code	
·	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notificat	ion)
For further informa	ation concerning this matter, please	e call:	
Micha	nel Fraunfelter 56		
	Name of Person A	rea Code Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is a che	ck for the following amount:		
□\$125.00 Filing		□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section	Street Address New Filing Section Di	vision

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

2022 MAY 16 AM 8: 59

SEURE TARY OF STATE

TALL AHASSEE, FL

Independence Moving and Storage, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
230 Royal Palm Beach Blvd	
Royal Palm Beach, FL. 33411	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered another business entity with an active Florida registration.)	ered Agent's Signature: d Agent. You must designate an individual or
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:	:

Michael Fraunfelter		
	Name	
19500 Wheelbarrow	Bend	
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)
Loxahatchee	FL.	33470
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REOUIRED

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Michael Fraunfelter	
	19500 Wheelbarrow Bend	
	Loxahatchee, FL. 33470	
Mon	يّاب	
MGR	Rocco Abate	3
	9387 Boca River Circle Boca Raton, FL. 33434	· <u>~</u>
	2000 (Caron. 1 E. 25454	5
AMBR	Patrick Kiesel	
	5129 NW 66th Lane	ec 3
	Coral Springs, FL, 33067	ن بن ر
EV: Effective date, if other the	an the date of filing: 05/16/2022 (OPTION)	L)
ective date is listed, the date in of filing.)	an the date of filing: 05/16/2022 (OPTIONA must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date	to or 90 da
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filling.) the date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the D	an the date of filing: 05/16/2022 (OPTIONA must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date	to or 90 da
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filling.) the date inserted in this blockment's effective date on the DE VI: Other provisions, if any.	an the date of filing: 05/16/2022 (OPTIONA must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date	to or 90 da
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filling.) the date inserted in this blockment's effective date on the DE VI: Other provisions, if any.	an the date of filing: 05/16/2022 (OPTIONA must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date	to or 90 da
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filling.) the date inserted in this blockment's effective date on the DE VI: Other provisions, if any.	an the date of filing: 05/16/2022 (OPTIONAl must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date epartment of State's records.	to or 90 da
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filling.) the date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the DE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document	an the date of filing: 05/16/2022	to or 90 di
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filling.) the date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the DE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This documer I am aware the	an the date of filing: 05/16/2022 (OPTIONAl must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date epartment of State's records.	to or 90 di

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)